Attention Dental Providers Billing Changes for "Repair Cast Framework" (D5620)

Effective January 1, 2010 an arch site indicator of '01' (upper arch) or '02' (lower arch) will be required for all claims for the procedure code **D5620** ("Repair Cast Framework").

Any claims for procedure code D5620 with a date of service on or after 1/1/2010 without the necessary arch site designation will be rejected.

Any questions should be directed to the Division of Provider Relations and Utilization Management, Dental Prepayment Review Unit at (800) 342-3005 (option #2), or, (518) 474-3575 (option #2).